Ayes-Commissioners Willcox, Bassett, Maltbie. 
Nays-None. 
Carried. 

1o63 
The Secretary presented several notices of deposit from the Department of 

Finance of New York City, which were ordered on file, and which stated that on 
November 30, 1907, the sum of Thirty-two Thousand Dollars ($32,000) was deposited 
to the credit of Rapid Transit Construction Fund-Brooklyn Loop Lines, Borough 
of .Manhattan (Sub-Tit'.e No. 5). Authorized June 21st, 1907, pursuant to Chapter 
.4, Laws of 189[ as amended: 

That on November 3o, 1907, the suns of Thirteen Thousand Dollars ($13,000) 
was deposited to the credit of Rapid Transit Construction Fund, Brooklyn Loop Lilies, 
Borough of Manhattan (Sub-Title No. 4). Authorized June 21st, 1907, pursuant to 
Chapter 4, Laws of [8g[ as amended; and 

That on November 30th, 19o7, the stint of 'flirty-one Thousand Dollars ($3[,000)

[...]

Nicholas Avenue Railway Company be increased and supplemented at the points and 
times and in the partirnilars fulliwinR, that is to say: 

First—By running cars south from I17th Street, daily except on Sundays, as fol-
lows: 

(I) Between 7:0o A. 1l. and 12 noon, one hundred and seventy five (175) cars. 
(2) Between 12 noon and 5:00 P. A1.. two hundred and forty (240) cars. 
(3) Between 5:oo I'. Al. and midnight, two hundred and twenty (220) cars. 
Second—By running cars south from I17th Street on Sundays as follows: 
(I) Between o:oo A. M. and 1:30 P. M., one hundred and forty-five (145) cars. 
(2) Between 1:30 P. M. -.nd 8:30 P. 11., two hundred and eighty-five (285) cars. 

(3) Between 8:3o and midnight, eighty-five (85) cars. 
Third—All of the above cars should be run at least as far south as Houston 

Street, on both week days and Sundays. 
Fourth—Twenty-five (25) per cent, of the number of cars should be run as far